
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008329-2025 

Planning

AF116- LSTM Sequencing Services Framework
Agreement

Liverpool School Of Tropical Medicine

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-008329

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ea73 

Published 7 March 2025, 12:05pm

Scope 

Description

LSTM requires Sequencing services for a variety of options which includes Next Generation,
Third Generation & Sanger Sequencing services, LSTM invites bidders to join a framework
agreement lasting up to 3 years.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=932014409

Total value (estimated)

£240,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008329-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008329-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=932014409


Page 2 to 7

£300,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73110000 - Research services

Not the same for all lots

Contract dates are shown in Lot sections, because they are not the same for all lots.

 

Lot 1. Next Generation & Third Generation

Description

next and third generation sequencing services



Page 3 to 7

Lot value (estimated)

£280,000 including VAT

Contract dates (estimated)

30 May 2025 to 30 May 2026

1 year, 1 day

Same for all lots

CPV classifications are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 2. Sanger

Description

services for sanger sequencing

Lot value (estimated)

£20,000 including VAT

Contract dates (estimated)

30 May 2025 to 29 May 2026



Page 4 to 7

1 year

Same for all lots

CPV classifications are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all lots.

Participation 

Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation

Lot 1. Next Generation & Third Generation

please see tender docs

Lot 2. Sanger

see tender docs

Technical ability conditions of participation

Lot 1. Next Generation & Third Generation

please see tender docs

Lot 2. Sanger

see tender docs



Page 5 to 7

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

13 March 2025

Deadline for requests to participate

18 April 2025, 1:00am

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

24 May 2025

Award criteria 



Page 6 to 7

Name Description Type Weighting
Criterion 1 Long criteria

description
Quality 70%

Criterion 2 Long criteria
description

Price 30%

Other information 

Payment terms

see tender docs

Description of risks to contract performance

see tender docs

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure



Page 7 to 7

Contracting authority 

Liverpool School Of Tropical Medicine

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDZC-7999-ZGYT

Pembroke Place

Liverpool

L3 5QA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Alex Fisher

Telephone: 01513517713

Email: purchasing@lstmed.ac.uk

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:purchasing@lstmed.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Not the same for all lots

	
	Lot 1. Next Generation &amp; Third Generation
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. Sanger
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Participation
	Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation
	Technical ability conditions of participation

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Payment terms
	Description of risks to contract performance

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Liverpool School Of Tropical Medicine


		2025-07-18T17:06:16+0100
	TCPDF




